The currency risk sensitivity analysis is based on the assumption that all net currency positions
are highly effective.

The base currency in which the Bank’s business is transacted in Uganda shillings.

The Bank performs forward looking sensitivity analysis for foreign exchange rate risk to which the Bank
is exposed at the end of each reporting period, showing how profit or loss and equity would have been
affected by changes in the exchange rates that were reasonably possible at reporting date. The Bank
has considered the annual official mid-rate change history as published by Bank of Uganda for the last
four financial years 2023 . The Bank has considered to therefore use 10% appreciation/depreciation in
deriving the sensitivity analysis to foreign exchange rate changes.

The table below sets out the impact on future earnings of an incremental 10% parallel fall or rise in all
foreign exchange rates as at year-end. Assuming no management actions, a series of such rise and fall
would impact the future earnings and capital as illustrated in the table below:

31 December 2023 10% appreciation 10% depreciation
Effect on profit

before tax
Effect on

equity
Effect on profit

before tax
Effect on

equity
Ushs’000 Ushs’000 Ushs’000 Ushs’000

USD (149,952) (104,967) 149,952 104,967
Net impact (149,952) (104,967) 149,952 104,967

31 December 2022 10% appreciation 10% depreciation
Effect on profit

before tax
Effect on

equity
Effect on profit

before tax Effect on equity

Ushs’000 Ushs’000 Ushs’000 Ushs’000
USD (265,206) (185,644)  265,206 185,644
Net impact (265,206) (185,644) 265,206 185,644

FINANCE TRUST BANK LIMITED
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023

47

6 Financial risk management (continued)

(c)   Market risk (continued)

Interest rate risk

The principal risk to which non-trading portfolios are exposed is the risk of loss from fluctuations in the
future cash flows or fair values of financial instruments because of a change in market interest rates.
Interest rate risk is managed principally through monitoring interest rate gaps and by having pre-approved
limits for repricing bands. Board ALCO is the monitoring body for compliance with these limits and is